Boys - High School Results

Place Points Athlete School Time
1 1 Dudley, Cole, 12 National Trail 18:00.0
2 2 Testas, Andrew, 11 Edgewood 18:28.1
3 3 Fraylick, Keenan, 10 Tri Village 18:48.3
4 4 Unger, Lane, 10 National Trail 18:49.5
5 5 Beam, Brandon, 10 Edgewood 18:51.1
6 6 Oney, Nathan, 11 Edgewood 18:59.5
7 7 Harrison, Peyton, 10 National Trail 19:20.0
8 8 Haws, Weston, 10 National Trail 19:21.1
9 - Fike, Johnny, 9 Bradford 19:26.5
10 9 Stephens, Isaac, 10 Arcanum 19:32.3
11 10 Johnson, Ayelay, 12 Edgewood 19:42.7
12 11 Utley, Mickie, 11 National Trail 19:47.5
13 12 Fourman, Kody, 12 Tri Village 19:55.3
14 13 Frech, Trey, 9 Tri Village 20:18.9
15 - Grigg, Rayce, 12 Bradford 20:25.8
16 14 Fightmaster, Thomas, 11 Edgewood 20:30.4
17 - Tomlin, Aidan, 11 Tri County North 20:34.2
18 15 Scott, Michael, 10 Arcanum 20:52.4
19 16 Troutwine, Wills, 9 Arcanum 21:00.9
20 17 Testas, David, 10 Edgewood 21:01.3
21 18 Eyler, Sam, 12 National Trail 21:05.8
22 19 Fisette, Alec, 11 Edgewood 21:14.9
23 20 Fourman, Brandon, 12 Arcanum 21:21.8
24 - Daniels, Blane, 11 Edgewood 21:29.7
25 - Barnhill, Garrison, 12 Edgewood 21:59.9
26 21 Wiford, Josh, 10 Tri Village 22:15.4
27 - Willoughby, Ryan, 11 Ansonia 22:18.3
28 - Hutchinson, Austin, 9 Tri County North 22:40.0
29 - Pudenz, Thomas, 10 Tri County North 22:40.7
30 - Alexander, Austin, 11 Ansonia 22:41.8
31 - Nelson, Colyn, 11 Mississinawa Valley 22:42.2
32 22 Green, Austin, 10 National Trail 22:47.7
33 23 Watern, Gabe, 12 Tri Village 23:05.2
34 24 Alderman, Victor, 11 Arcanum 23:05.7
35 25 Gower, Lucas, 12 Arcanum 23:14.2
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26 Heiser, Joe, 11 Arcanum 23:16.2
- Barga, Nicholas, 10 Mississinawa Valley 23:33.1
- Leppert, Gavin, 10 Arcanum 23:33.7
- Ras, Gregory, 9 Tri County North 23:34.2
- Hoover, Kurt, 9 Bradford 23:46.5

27 Metzcar, Jacob, 12 Tri Village 23:53.1
- Lee, Brandon, 12 Edgewood 24:00.9
- Palmer, Nick, 11 Edgewood 24:03.4
- Layman, Clay, 9 Bradford 24:14.8
- Varley, Jake, 10 Edgewood 24:25.3
- Smith, Preston, 11 Edgewood 24:29.6
- Chasteen, Bailey, 10 Edgewood 24:41.3
- Harrison, Trevor, 9 Arcanum 24:46.2
- Bartram, Logan, 10 Edgewood 26:15.2

28 Plush, Jackson, 9 Tri Village 26:36.6
- Specht, Ryan, 10 Edgewood 26:55.6
- Schroeder, Matthew, 12 Edgewood 28:10.8
- Daniels, Kaine, 10 Mississinawa Valley 29:42.8
- Alderman, Auris, 9 Arcanum 32:28.1

Boys - High School Team Results

31 National Trail
1 Dudley, Cole, 12 National Trail 18:00.0
4 Unger, Lane, 10 National Trail 18:49.5
7 Harrison, Peyton, 10 National Trail 19:20.0
8 Haws, Weston, 10 National Trail 19:21.1

11 Utley, Mickie, 11 National Trail 19:47.5

18 Eyler, Sam, 12 National Trail 21:05.8

22 Green, Austin, 10 National Trail 22:47.7

37 Edgewood
2 Testas, Andrew, 11 Edgewood 18:28.1
5 Beam, Brandon, 10 Edgewood 18:51.1
6 Oney, Nathan, 11 Edgewood 18:59.5

10 Johnson, Ayelay, 12 Edgewood 19:42.7

14 Fightmaster, Thomas, 11 Edgewood 20:30.4

17 Testas, David, 10 Edgewood 21:01.3




19 Fisette, Alec, 11 Edgewood 21:14.9

72 Tri Village

3 Fraylick, Keenan, 10 Tri Village 18:48.3

12 Fourman, Kody, 12 Tri Village 19:55.3

13 Frech, Trey, 9 Tri Village 20:18.9

21 Wiford, Josh, 10 Tri Village 22:15.4

23 Watern, Gabe, 12 Tri Village 23:05.2

27 Metzcar, Jacob, 12 Tri Village 23:53.1

28 Plush, Jackson, 9 Tri Village 26:36.6

84 Arcanum

9 Stephens, Isaac, 10 Arcanum 19:32.3

15 Scott, Michael, 10 Arcanum 20:52.4

16 Troutwine, Wills, 9 Arcanum 21:00.9

20 Fourman, Brandon, 12 Arcanum 21:21.8

24 Alderman, Victor, 11 Arcanum 23:05.7

25 Gower, Lucas, 12 Arcanum 23:14.2

26 Heiser, Joe, 11 Arcanum 23:16.2

Girls - High School Results
Place Points Athlete School Time

1 1 Wellman, Ruth, 9 National Trail 21:38.6
2 2 Sibilia, Rachel, 12 National Trail 22:13.7
3 3 Brewer, Bailey, 12 Bradford 22:36.3
4 4 Bradshaw, Marcy, 10 Arcanum 23:09.7
5 5 Wellman, Hannah, 11 National Trail 23:20.0
6 6 Hunt, Natalie, 11 National Trail 23:46.0
7 7 Werts, Katie, 9 Ansonia 24:06.6
8 8 Harrison, Taylor, 12 Arcanum 24:35.8
9 9 Gill, Chelsea, 9 Bradford 24:36.8
10 10 Koenig, Lauren, 9 Tri County North 24:39.6
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Marker, Skyler, 10
Hogan, Krislynn, 9
Roberts, Adria, 10
Rhodus, Tessa, 12
Lenos, Donna, 9
Palmer, Matti, 9
Bush, Hannah, 11
Brown, Ecko, 12

Young, Tristan, 9

Holzapfel, Samantha, 11

Whiting, Isabella, 10
Tuthill, Breanna, 12
O'Connor, Becky, 10
Bergman, Amber, 9
Anderson, Kelsey, 12
Holzapfel, Shelby, 10
Specht, Sara, 12
Mabidi, Julvaldi, 10
Fair, Gabby, 12

Byrd, JaLynn, 9
Garrett, Stefani, 10
Adams, Alaina, 12
King, Whitney, 10
Norris, Anna, 10
King, AuhJanae, 11
Wilson, Megan, 11
Hartzell, Shelby, 11
Parke, Cheyenne, 10
Butts, Sara, 12
Cooper, Taylor, 9
Stucky, MacKenzie, 10
Flannery, Alissa, 9
McKinney, Grace, 11
Bergman, Megan, 11
Owens, Lindsay, 10
Specht, Kaitlyn, 12

Pounds, Lashawna, 12

Ansonia
Tri County North
Bradford
National Trail
Edgewood
Edgewood
Edgewood
Tri-Village
Edgewood
Tri-Village
Arcanum
Ansonia
Tri-Village
Ansonia
Arcanum
Tri-Village
Edgewood
Belmont
Bradford
National Trail
Ansonia
Edgewood
Mississinawa Valley
Tri County North
Belmont
Mississinawa Valley
Ansonia
Bradford
Edgewood
Tri County North
Tri-Village
Edgewood
Edgewood
Ansonia
Tri County North
Edgewood
Belmont

24:52.0
24:58.1
25:07.1
25:15.4
25:20.1
25:36.7
25:54.4
25:56.5
25:58.0
26:31.7
26:34.3
26:36.2
26:43.5
26:46.5
26:48.6
26:56.9
27:05.5
27:09.8
27:21.6
27:24.1
27:30.2
27:31.8
27:32.4
27:37.5
28:04.6
28:14.6
28:17.4
28:24.6
28:29.3
28:55.5
30:31.6
30:35.3
30:51.1
30:52.0
31:03.0
31:13.2
31:26.4
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Satterfield, Emily, 12
Raing, Niashar, 10
Heiser, Maggie, 11
Haws, Whitney, 12

Hutcheson, Makennah, 10

Willis, Kylie, 10
Swartz, Kyra, 12
Wright, Lindsay, 9

O'Connor, Elizabeth, 10

Zimmer, Erica, 11

National Trail
Belmont
Arcanum

National Trail
Arcanum

Mississinawa Valley

Mississinawa Valley

Mississinawa Valley
Tri-Village
Arcanum

Girls - High School Team Results

National Trail
Wellman, Ruth, 9
Sibilia, Rachel, 12
Wellman, Hannah, 11
Hunt, Natalie, 11
Rhodus, Tessa, 12
Byrd, JaLynn, 9
Satterfield, Emily, 12

Bradford

Brewer, Bailey, 12
Gill, Chelsea, 9
Roberts, Adria, 10
Fair, Gabby, 12
Parke, Cheyenne, 10

Edgewood
Lenos, Donna, 9
Palmer, Matti, 9
Bush, Hannah, 11
Young, Tristan, 9
Specht, Sara, 12
Adams, Alaina, 12

National Trail
National Trail
National Trail
National Trail
National Trail
National Trail

National Trail

Bradford
Bradford
Bradford
Bradford
Bradford

Edgewood
Edgewood
Edgewood
Edgewood
Edgewood
Edgewood

31:36.1
31:57.9

32:59.7
33:214

34:17.2
34:33.5
34:40.1
34:58.2
36:10.0
44:35.5

21:38.6
22:13.7
23:20.0
23:46.0
25:15.4
27:24.1
31:36.1

22:36.3
24:36.8
25:07.1
27:21.6
28:24.6

25:20.1
25:36.7
25:54.4
25:58.0
27:05.5
27:31.8
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Butts, Sara, 12

Ansonia

Werts, Katie, 9
Marker, Skyler, 10
Tuthill, Breanna, 12
Bergman, Amber, 9
Garrett, Stefani, 10
Hartzell, Shelby, 11
Bergman, Megan, 11

Arcanum

Bradshaw, Marcy, 10
Harrison, Taylor, 12
Whiting, Isabella, 10
Anderson, Kelsey, 12
Heiser, Maggie, 11
Hutcheson, Makennah, 10

Zimmer, Erica, 11

Tri-Village

Brown, Ecko, 12
Holzapfel, Samantha, 11
O'Connor, Becky, 10
Holzapfel, Shelby, 10

Stucky, MacKenzie, 10
O'Connor, Elizabeth, 10

Tri County North
Koenig, Lauren, 9
Hogan, Krislynn, 9
Norris, Anna, 10
Cooper, Taylor, 9
Owens, Lindsay, 10

Mississinawa Valley
King, Whitney, 10
Wilson, Megan, 11

Edgewood

Ansonia
Ansonia
Ansonia
Ansonia
Ansonia
Ansonia
Ansonia

Arcanum
Arcanum
Arcanum
Arcanum
Arcanum
Arcanum
Arcanum

Tri-Village
Tri-Village
Tri-Village
Tri-Village
Tri-Village
Tri-Village

Tri County North
Tri County North

Tri County North
Tri County North
Tri County North

Mississinawa Valley

Mississinawa Valley

28:29.3

24:06.6
24:52.0
26:36.2
26:46.5
27:30.2
28:17.4
30:52.0

23:09.7
24:35.8
26:34.3
26:48.6
32:59.7
34:17.2
44:35.5

25:56.5
26:31.7
26:43.5
26:56.9

30:31.6
36:10.0

24:39.6
24:58.1

27:37.5
28:55.5
31:03.0

27:32.4
28:14.6
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Willis, Kylie, 10
Swartz, Kyra, 12

Wright, Lindsay, 9

Mississinawa Valley

Mississinawa Valley

Mississinawa Valley

Boys - JH School Results

Place Points Athlete School Time

1 Eyler, Adam, 8 National Trail 12:17.0
2 2 Delk, Tanner, 8 Arcanum-Butler 12:36.3
3 3 Yount, Cole, 8 National Trail 12:38.4
4 4 Saul, Kyle, 7 Twin Valley South 12:42.6
5 5 Fraylick, Landen, 7 Tri Village 12:54.5
6 6 Miller, lan, 8 National Trail 12:57.7
7 - Kozarec, Max, 7 Valley View 13:06.9
8 7 Ward, Dawson, 8 National Trail 13:09.3
9 8 Keener, Chris, 7 Twin Valley South 13:09.7
10 9 Toms, Colton, 7 National Trail 13:16.2
11 10 Eberhard, Jared, 8 Arcanum-Butler 13:20.1
12 11 White, Dakota, 7 Arcanum-Butler 13:32.9
13 12 Shannon, Jack, 7 Arcanum-Butler 13:37.0
14 - Simpson, Clayton, 8 Valley View 13:40.7
15 13 Kelley, Ethan, 7 Tri County North 13:48.1
16 14 Hootman, Isaiah, 8 Arcanum-Butler 13:53.2
17 15 Coby, Mason, 8 Tri Village 14:03.9
18 16 Wright, Brandan, 8 Twin Valley South 14:04.7
19 17 Bishop, Joshua, 8 National Trail 14:05.0
20 18 Munchel, Carsen, 7 Tri Village 14:12.0
21 19 Roberts, Jay, 7 Bradford 14:12.5

34:33.5
34:40.1
34:58.2
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Hutchinson, Andrew, 7

VanGorden, Levi, 7
Wright, Joshua, 7
Cunningham, Drake, 8
Spencer, Fisher, 7
Callihan, Darren, 7
O'Brien, Tristen, 8
Fox, Preston, 8

Roth, Joe, 8

Moore, Jackson, 8
Hayslett, Tristen, 7
Callihan, Dillon, 8
Wogomon, Mitchel, 8

Painter, Larkin, 8

Sullenbarger, Mason, 8

Barry, Jimmy, 8
Hittle, Curtis, 8
Cetnar, Daniel, 7
Smith, Tyler, 7
Boggs, Alex, 8
Rammel, Paul, 8
Gabbard, Sam, 8
Byrne, Lane, 8
Quiroz, Michael, 8
Moores, Ethan, 8
Ericksen, Aidan, 7
Trevino, Gavin, 7
Fair, Kegan, 7
Moyer, Andrew, 8
Kube, Zach, 7

Tri County North
Tri County North
Arcanum-Butler
National Trail
Bradford
Tri Village
Arcanum-Butler
Arcanum-Butler
Bradford
Bradford
Tri County North
Tri Village
Arcanum-Butler
Bradford
Tri Village
Arcanum-Butler
Twin Valley South
Arcanum-Butler
Valley View
Tri County North
Arcanum-Butler
National Trail
Arcanum-Butler
Arcanum-Butler
Arcanum-Butler

Arcanum-Butler

Bradford
Bradford
Bradford

Twin Valley South

14:13.0
14:21.1
14:30.4
14:37.3
14:50.6
14:51.0
15:10.1
15:18.6
15:21.9
15:23.3
15:30.1
15:33.3
15:46.2
15:54.8
16:07.8
16:18.1
16:26.2
16:30.9
16:31.5
16:38.0
16:54.5
16:55.9
17:22.8
17:43.9
17:44.8
18:20.3
18:23.7
20:05.8
20:22.9
21:34.2
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- Smith, Zach, 8 Arcanum-Butler 24:00.4
- Gordon, Mark, 7 Valley View 29:11.9
Boys - JH School Team Results

26  National Trail

1 Eyler, Adam, 8 National Trail 12:17.0
3 Yount, Cole, 8 National Trail 12:38.4
6 Miller, lan, 8 National Trail 12:57.7
7 Ward, Dawson, 8 National Trail 13:09.3
9 Toms, Colton, 7 National Trail 13:16.2
17 Bishop, Joshua, 8 National Trail 14:05.0
23 Cunningham, Drake, 8 National Trail 14:37.3
49 Arcanum

2 Delk, Tanner, 8 Arcanum-Butler 12:36.3
10 Eberhard, Jared, 8 Arcanum-Butler 13:20.1
11 White, Dakota, 7 Arcanum-Butler 13:32.9
12 Shannon, Jack, 7 Arcanum-Butler 13:37.0
14 Hootman, Isaiah, 8 Arcanum-Butler 13:53.2
22 Wright, Joshua, 7 Arcanum-Butler 14:30.4
26 O'Brien, Tristen, 8 Arcanum-Butler 15:10.1
93  TriVillage

5 Fraylick, Landen, 7 Tri Village 12:54.5
15 Coby, Mason, 8 Tri Village 14:03.9
18 Munchel, Carsen, 7 Tri Village 14:12.0
25 Callihan, Darren, 7 Tri Village 14:51.0
30 Callihan, Dillon, 8 Tri Village 15:33.3
32 Sullenbarger, Mason, 8 Tri Village 16:07.8
98 Twin Valley South

4 Saul, Kyle, 7 Twin Valley South 12:42.6
8 Keener, Chris, 7 Twin Valley South 13:09.7




16 Wright, Brandan, 8 Twin Valley South 14:04.7
33 Hittle, Curtis, 8 Twin Valley South 16:26.2
37 Kube, Zach, 7 Twin Valley South 21:34.2
117  Tri County North
13 Kelley, Ethan, 7 Tri County North 13:48.1
20 Hutchinson, Andrew, 7 Tri County North 14:13.0
21 VanGorden, Levi, 7 Tri County North 14:21.1
29 Hayslett, Tristen, 7 Tri County North 15:30.1
34 Boggs, Alex, 8 Tri County North 16:38.0
129 Bradford
19 Roberts, Jay, 7 Bradford 14:12.5
24 Spencer, Fisher, 7 Bradford 14:50.6
27 Roth, Joe, 8 Bradford 15:21.9
28 Moore, Jackson, 8 Bradford 15:23.3
31 Painter, Larkin, 8 Bradford 15:54.8
35 Trevino, Gavin, 7 Bradford 18:23.7
36 Fair, Kegan, 7 Bradford 20:05.8
Girls - JH School Results
Place Points Athlete School Time
1 - Byrd, Evan, 8 National Trail 13:44.8
2 1 Pursifull, Maddie, 7 Valley View 14:37.9
3 2 Carter, Cameron, 8 Valley View 14:58.3
4 - Printz, Emma, 8 Tri Village 15:25.0
5 - Carpenter, Lily, 8 National Trail 15:35.9
6 - Wright, Olivia, 7 Ansonia 15:55.3
7 3 Gross, Lindsey, 7 Valley View 16:01.3
8 - Taylor, Chloe, 8 National Trail 16:28.5
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- Clouse, Madison, 8 Bradford 16:51.2
4 VanHoose, Abbigail, 7 Arcanum 16:51.6
- Melton, Elizabeth, 8 National Trail 17:04.6
5 Roach, Anna, 8 Valley View 17:06.9
6 Hale, Ashleigh, 7 Valley View 17:34.7
7 Dima, Anna, 7 Valley View 17:43.0
- McShirley, Rivers, 8 Tri County North 18:22.6
8 Garrison, Abigail, 7 Arcanum 18:33.9
9 Ball, Audrey, 7 Arcanum 19:10.3
10 Weidner, Phoebe, 7 Arcanum 19:38.8
- Overholts, Hannaah, 7 Twin Valley South 20:27.3
- Overholts, Kaitlin, 8 Twin Valley South 21:22.9
11 Sanders, Aidan, 7 Arcanum 24:38.5
- Loch, Julia, 8 Twin Valley South 25:07.7
- Johnson, Maggie, 7 Twin Valley South 26:10.3
Girls - JH School Team Results
33 Valley View
1 Pursifull, Maddie, 7 Valley View 14:37.9
2 Carter, Cameron, 8 Valley View 14:58.3
3 Gross, Lindsey, 7 Valley View 16:01.3
5 Roach, Anna, 8 Valley View 17:06.9
6 Hale, Ashleigh, 7 Valley View 17:34.7
7 Dima, Anna, 7 Valley View 17:43.0
42 Arcanum
4 VanHoose, Abbigail, 7 Arcanum 16:51.6
8 Garrison, Abigail, 7 Arcanum 18:33.9
9 Ball, Audrey, 7 Arcanum 19:10.3
10 Weidner, Phoebe, 7 Arcanum 19:38.8
11 Sanders, Aidan, 7 Arcanum 24:38.5




